

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

7-10-1974

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Aaron Copland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Copland, Aaron, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 689.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/689

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, July 10, 1974, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, instruments, musical recordings, orchestras

July 10, 1974

Dear Ms. Sass:

I had a message from Lawrence Morton telling me that you wish to have the instrumentation of three of my works for the upcoming November concert program. Here inclosed is the information you need.

I shall be coming to the rehearsals with my own orchestral scores. The various orchestral parts may be obtained on rental from my publisher, Boosey and Hawkes, 30 West 57th St., NYC 10019. Since Mr. Temianka plans to rehearse some of the pieces with the musicians before I arrive, I suggest that you ask Boosey & Hawkes, who normally sends instrumental parts accompanied by a score, to send those scores accompanying the parts in advance to Mr. Temianka for whenever he needs them.

Yours sincerely,

Ms. Rosalee Sass Chamber Symphony Society Los Angeles, CAL